

Navistar International Management Schedules Meetings with Investors In New York, Boston

CHICAGO, March 28 -- As part of its on-going proactive investor relations program, senior management of Navistar International Corporation (NYSE: NAV) will be holding routine meetings with institutional investors in Boston and New York on March 28-29.

(Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/19971207/CGTU007)

Participating in the meetings will be John R. Horne, Navistar chairman, president and chief executive officer, Robert Lannert, executive vice president and chief financial officer, and Ramona Long, manager of investor relations.

In order to comply with the Security and Exchange Commission's regulation on fair disclosure, the presentation that will be given to institutional investors will be posted on the company's website at www.navistar.com/investor after 7 a.m. CDT on March 28.

Navistar International Corporation (NYSE: NAV) is a leading producer of medium trucks, school buses, heavy trucks, severe service vehicles and mid-range diesel engines sold under the International[®] brand. The company is also a private label designer and manufacturer of diesel engines for the truck, van and SUV markets. With world headquarters in Chicago, Navistar had sales and revenues of \$8.5 billion in 2000. Additional information can be found on the company's web site at www.navistar.com . SOURCE Navistar International Corporation